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DECATUR PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Thursday, July 21, 2005 @ 4:30 p.m.
Regular Meeting
AGENDA
Call to order —Eugene King, President
Approval of minutes
A. Regular meeting of June 16, 2005
Communication from the public
City Librarian’s report
Reports of committees
A. Personnel, Policy & Public Relations Committee
i. Meeting of July 7, 2005
a. Collection Development Policy
b. Staff Development Day
B. Finance and Properties Committee
1. Approval of bills for June 2003
ii. Meeting of July 12, 2005
C. Rolling Prairie Library System
1. Report on system board meeting
D. Friends of the Library
i. No meeting in July
E. Foundation
i. Meeting set for July 25. 2003
Serving Our Public: Standards for Illinois Public Libraries

A. Chapter X: System and Illinet Membership Responsibilities

Old Business
New business

Adjournment



DECATUR PUBLIC LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Regular Meeting
June 16, 2005

L, CALL TO ORDER

Eugene King, President, called the meeting to order at 4:30 p.m. Members present: Mr. King, Ty
Cocagne, Garry Davis, Shirley Moore, Sally Krigbaum, Carol Craig, and Patricia Greanias.
Absent: Nicholette Rademacher and Linda Rowden. Staff present: Lee Ann Fisher, and Scott
Pointon. Others present: Barbara Redford and Teena Zindel-McWilliams of the Friends of the
Library, and Alison Mornmo from Rep. Bob Flider’s office.

I1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Mrs. Greanias pointed out a correction to the minutes from the regular May meeting. She moved
that the minutes of the May 26, 2005 meeting be approved as corrected. The motion was
seconded by Mrs. Moore and unanimously approved.

III. COMMUNICATION FROM THE PUBLIC

Barbara Redford, President of the Friends of the Library, introduced a proposal for the Friends’
to use the vacant lease space in the library for small, monthly sales. Fellow FOL Board member
Teena Zindel-McWilliams explained the details of the proposal and stated that the Friends were
looking for a one year commitment of the space from the DPL Board before they pursued a
feasibility study.

IV.  CITY LIBRARIAN'S REPORT

The City Librarian's written report was previously mailed. Ms. Fisher added that the City of
Decatur, including the library, is undergoing an outside audit. Auditor Derek Richards visited
the library to gather information and was especially interested in DPL fines collected and the
Village Mall lease agreement. Ms. Fisher also noted that a recent storm caused a large amount
of water to leak through the southeast wall of the building and flooded a large area on the main
floor of the library. Bill Terrell is working with a contractor to investigate the cause of this.
Mrs. Moore inquired if the “Colorado™ bookmobile had been used recently when Bookmobile
348 was sent to the generator shop in Bloomington. Ms. Fisher replied that it had indeed been
used to continue service while the regular vehicle’s generator was being worked on.

V. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES

Personnel, Policy, and Public Relations Committee:

Mr. Davis reported that the committee did not meet in June. He further reported that he and Mr.
King met on June 2" 6 discuss the City Librarian’s annual review. Ms. Fisher discussed her
conversation with Pat McDaniel, the Director of the Macon County Historical Society. She
reported that in conjunction with the library’s WWIT Years film series this fall, the Historical
Society will be hosting a veteran’s exhibit at their facility. Ms. Fisher further reported that Mr.
\cDaniel invited her to sit in on an upcoming local history discussion forum.
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DATL

7/5/.
4:10:52PM

ulh

CHECK

CHECK NO. DATE
35 LIBRARY FUND

13586
13618
13620
13626
13649
13652
13655
13657
13669
13683
13684
13684
13684
13696
13696
13707
13710
13720
13722
13724
13730
13745
13745
13745
13755
13755
13768
13773
13782
13784
13789
13789
13791
13798
13798
13798
13798
13798
13798
13799
13805

6/7/2005

6/7/2005

6/7/2005

6/7/2005

6/7/2005

6/7/2005

6/7/2005

6/7/2005

6/7/2005

6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005

VENDOR

BIBBY, SCOTT

HASTINGS, SCOTT A.

HOULT, DANNY R.
MACARTHUR HIGH SCHOOL
RIGSBEY, PAUL

SBC

SLEETH, ALAN

SMITH, EDWARD
TREAS-FLEET MAINTENANCE
AAF INTERNATIONAL
AMERENIP

AMERENIP

AMERENIP

BOB & RON'S REPAIR SERVICE
BOB & RON'S REPAIR SERVICE
COMMERCIAL MAIL SERVICES
DECATUR BLUEPRINT, INC.
EDWARD BOOTH

EZ LAWN CARE

FAST IMPRESSIONS

GARRATT CALLAHAN

JAN MASTER, INC.

JAN MASTER, INC.

JAN MASTER, INC.

MCLEOD USA

MCLEOD USA

NCI BUSINE
ONYX WASTE

SAM'S CLUB

SCHINDLER ELEVATOR CORP.

T A BRINKOETTER & SONS, INC.

T A BRINKOETTER & SONS, INC.
TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS SERVICES
TREAS-PETTY CASH
TREAS-PETTY CASH
TREAS-PETTY CASH
TREAS-PETTY CASH
TREAS-PETTY CASH
TREAS-PETTY CASH
TREAS-WATER FUNDS

W W GRAINGER, INC

CIlI
CHI

sFDECATUR
CK REGISTER

FOR INVOICES FROM 6/1/2005 TO 6/30/2005

ITEM AMOUNT

200.00
200.00
100.00
45.00
300.00
579.37
200.00
200.00
572.75
162.60
-186.57
8.175.68
106.98
253.50
54.22
134.51
43.80
1,535.00
300.00
63.62
1,250.00
57.56
71.85
274.50
17
73.11
237.41
276.18
329.78
998.16
976.50
1,369.76
703.25
10.00
17.85
37.00
3.00
6.98
44.57
1,515.79
03.63

ITEM DESCRIPTION

MAY 17, 31

MAY 16, 23

MAY 24

2005 CADET-MACARTHUR HS YRBK
MAY 20,27, JUNE 1

#217 362-2230 082 0 ACCT
MAY 18, 25

MAY 19, 26

DPL FUEL USAGE
MATL-BLDG-FILTERS
#0000180012 ACCT

REPAIR GENERATOR-BOOKMOBILE

MAY 05

WING KNOBS/BOLTS-NEWPAPER
PROF SERV INVOICES
0505-MOW LAWN-DPL
DPL-LIBRARY LABELS
MATL-BLDG

RESTROOM CLNR

SANITARY NAPKINS

CLEANING SUPPLIES

#3292627 ACCT

#3318933 ACCT

DIGITAL DUPLICATOR-INK/MAYS
GARBAGE SERVICE

#7715 09 0511989550 ACCT
QTRLY SERV-0601-083105-ELEVATO
MATL-BLDG/LABOR/REPAIRS

‘RS

INV#MO0007-11-107-05-2ACCT
LIBRARY

#13 095241 ACCT
MATT-MAINTAIN BILDG

we ol K

ACCOUNT #

35593512 - 428000
35593512 - 428000

35593512 - 428000

35593515 - 458000
35593512 - 428000
35593512 - 423300
35593512 - 428000
35593512 - 428000
35593512 - 431000
35593512 - 432000
35593512 - 423100
35593512 - 423100
35593512 - 423200
35593512 - 421200
35593512 -433700
35593512 - 424500
35593512 - 434500
35593512 - 428000
35593512 - 421000
35593512 - 420200
35593512 - 432000

35593512 - 431200
35593512 - 431200
35593512 - 431200
35593512 - 423300
35593512 - 423300
35593512 - 434500
35593512 - 421000
35593512 - 431200

35593512 - 421000
35593512 - 421000
35593512 - 432000
35593512 - 421000
35593512 - 424100
35593512 - 424500
35593512 - 428000
35593512 - 432000
35593512 - 434500
35593515 - 458000

5593512 - 423400

15593512 - 320

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

PRO SIONATL S
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TELEPHONE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
GASOLINE

MATERIALS - BUILDINGS
ELECTRICITY

ELECTRICITY

NATURAL GAS

SERV - AUTO EQUIPMENT
MATERIAL - AUTO EQUIP
POSTAGE

OFFICE SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SERVICE TO MAINT BUILDING
PRINTING AND BINDING
MATERIALS - BUILDINGS
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SU
TELEPHONE
TELEPHONE
OFFICE SUPPLIES

SERVICE TO MAINT BUILDING
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
SERVICE TO MAINT BUILDING
SERVICE TO MAINT BUILDINC
MATERIALS - BUILDINGS
SERVICE TO MAINT BUILDING
CONFERENCES & TRAVEL
POSTAGE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
MATERIALS - BUILDINGS

IRVICES

OFFICE SUPPLI
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
WA’




Cl1 FDECATUR

j v_//__ __, dalsaill CHECK REGISTER
S FOR INVOICES FROM 6/1/2005 TO 6/30/2005
CHECK
CHECKNO. "ja7g YENDOR ITEM AMOUNT ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT #
13809 6/14/2005 WATTS COPY SYSTEMS 1,729.00 SHARP FACSIMILE MACHINE-TONER 35593512 - 449900
13825 6/21/2005 BIBBY, SCOTT 100.00 061405-SEC-DPL 35593512 - 428000
13858 6/21/2005 HASTINGS, SCOTT A. 190.00 0606,061305-SEC-DPL 35593512 - 428000
13863 6/21/2005 HOULT, DANNY R. 100.00 SEC-060705-DPL 35593512 - 428000
13890 6/21/2005 RIGSBEY, PAUL 100.00 SEC-DPL-060905 : 35593512 - 428000
13898 6/21/2005 SLEETH, ALAN 300.00 0603,0608,061505-SEC-DPL 35593512 - 428000
13899 6/21/2005 SMITH, EDWARD 200.00 SEC-0602,061005-DPL 35593512 - 428000 RVICES
13937 6/28/2005 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. 110.95 SERV-CLEAN/REPLACE MATS 35593512 -421000 SERVICE TO MAINT BUILDING
13939 6/28/2005 AV MEDIA SERVICES INC 31.00 CD/DVD ALBUMS-OFC SUPP 35593512 - 434500 OFFICE SUPPLIES
13940 6/28/2005 BABY TALK, INC. 275.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 35593512 - 428000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICI
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 10.45 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 11.77 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 15.34 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 20.65 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 71.71 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 120.51 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 145.20 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 295.01 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13941 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 444.52 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO -49.94 BOOKS-CREDIT 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO -37.95 CREDIT MEMOS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO -20.62 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO -14.25 CREDIT-BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO -7.16 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 338 BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 4.30 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 7.38 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 7.96 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 8.00 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 8.38 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 8.61 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 9.19 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 9.22 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 10.42 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 11.07 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 11.77 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 12.27 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 12.92 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 13.52 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 13.54 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS RIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 13.57 15593515 - 458000 BOOKS I0DICALS

3942 6/28/2005  BAKER & TAYLOR ('O 1413 5 158( BOOKS & P ALS




clhl For CATUR

715/ 2005
TIME: 4:10-52P'M CHIECK HEGLEETT i
FOR INVOICE S TROM G/1/2006 1O G/30/2008
CHECK NO. ﬁmﬂomm VENDOR ITEM AMOUNT ITEM I ION ACCOUNT i I ION
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 14.72 BOOKS ALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 14.75 ALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 15.31 - ALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 15.34 - BOOKS LUODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 15.90 -458000 BOOKS & UJODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 15.93 35593515 -458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 16.23 35593515 -458000 BOOKS RIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 17.19 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS IODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 17.65 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS RIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 17.67 35593515 -458000 BOOKS RIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 17.77 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 18.00 35593515 -458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 18.03 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 18.42 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 18.80 35593515 -458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 18.85 35593515 -458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 19.61 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 20.30 35593515 -458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 20.47 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 22.13 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 22.46 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 22.70 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 23.70 BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 23.90 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 25.90 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS RIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 26.55 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS RIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 26.96 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS RIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 28.00 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 28.13 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 29.20 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 29.26 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 29.67 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 29.76 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 29.90 35593515 -458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 30.03 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 30.30 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 30.36 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 31.56 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005 BAKER & TAYLOR CO 31.70 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 6/28/2005  BAKER & TAYLOR CO 32.34 35593515 -458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
13942 0/28/: BAKIR & TAYLOR ('O 34.29 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

13942

BAKIR & TAYTLOR ('O

Ll

1559 158(

BOOKS & LODICALS



DA'TL 7/5/ 24
TIMLE: 4:10:52PM

CHECK
CHECK NO. DATE
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005
13942 6/28/2005

VENDOR

BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKIR & TAYLOR (O

FOR INVOICES FROM 6/1/2005 TO 6/30/2005

ITEM AMOUNT

38.86
39.68
42.03
45.54
56.16
56.75
58.40
58.44
59.67
60.72
70.39
71.20
71.25
71.91
75.69
81.92
85.23
88.38
102.60
107.52
110.95
118.00
139.70
147.35
151.50
152.89
171.43
175.87
188.45
199.67
210.07
221.56
22231
228.15
240.96
253.41
254.04
254.44
317.14
325.15
347.19
16178

Cll JFDECATUR

CHECK REGISTER

ITEM DESCRIPTION

BOOKS

BOOKS

ACCOUNI #
V5593515
35593515 -
35593515 -«
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
F5593515 - A58

ACCOUNT DI SCEITHON

A\l S
AlLS
ODICALS
RIODICAL

RIODICAL

TODICAL
BOOKS RIODICAL
BOOKS & PERIODICAL
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICAT
BOOKS & PERIODICAL
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS

BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS
BOOKS

i SR

@

Co3R9 SURS SRR o




DAL 775/

TIMLE: 4:10:5

CHECK NO.

13942
13942
13942
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13943
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953
13953

CHECK
DATE
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005

VENDOR

BAKER & TAYLOR CO

BAKER & TAYLOR CO

BAKER & TAYLOR CO

BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BAKER & TAYLOR ENTERTAINMENT
BOOK WHOLESA
BOOK WHOLESA
BOOK WHO
BOOK WIHO
BOOK WHO
BOOK WHO
BOOK WHO
BOOK WHO
BOOK WHOLESA
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
RS, INC.
RS, INC.
¢S, INC

ITEM AMOUNT

Cll A
CHECK REGISTER
FOR INVOICES FROM 6/1/2006 TO 6/30/2006

385.14
440.66
9.73
10.76
13.25
14.97
21.56
21.96
29.96
30.23
32.19
33.74
42.73
44.94
52.49
55.30
149.79
608.64

3.59 5/26-31

4.17

6.59 BOOKS

8.49
9.57
9.59

ITEM DESCRIPTION
369.13 BOOKS

5/26-31
BOOKS

5/26-31
BOOKS

ACCOUNT #
15593515 - 4!
35593515 - 458
35593515 - 458
35593515 - 458
35593515 - 4580
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
5593515 - 458000
5593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458000
35593515 - 458
15593515 - 4580

00

3
3

ACCOIL

N DESCHIPTTION
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
AlLS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & | ODICALS

e




DAL 7/5/2005

TIML: 4:10:52PM
CHECK
CHECKNO. "paTE

13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13953 6/28/2005
13957 6/28/2005
13966 6/28/2005
13966 6/28/2005
14006 6/28/2005
14006 6/28/2005
14006 6/28/2005
14017 6/28/2005
14033 6/28/2005

VENDOR

BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC'.
BOOK WHOLESAL L INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
INC.
BOOK WHOLESAL INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BOOK WHOLESALERS, INC.
BRODART CO.

CAPITAL CITY PAPER CO
CAPITAL CITY PAPER CO
DEMCO INC
DEMCO INC
DEMCO INC
EMBRY LTD
GAYLORD BR(

FOR INVOICES FROM 6/1/2006 10 6/30/200%

ITEM AMOUNT

20.38
20.96
2691
27.51
27.52
28.71
28.74
28.80
29.93
30.71
31.14
31.51
32.35
33.88
35.92
38.34
40.68
44,61
50.95
53.49
58.39
58.78
58.80
59.29
59.31
61.62
70.02
74.67
95.91
104.65
128.77
186.48
189.82
217.27
3,792.00
4191
82.26
169.22
331.04
513.42
498.00
36.27

C

FDECATUR

CHECK REGISTER

ITEM DESCRIPTION

BOOKS

5/26-31
BOOKS
5/26-31

BOOKS

BOOKS

5/26-31

BOOKS

BOOKS

5/26-31

BOOKS

BOOKS

5/26-31

JULY 05-JUNE 06
8 1/2x 14 65# canary yellow
OFFICE SUPPLIES

2 MAGNI
LABLLS-OF

ACCOUNT #

15593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515

D

35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593515
35593512
35593512
35593512
35593512

wn

155013512

A5K(

- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
458000
- 458000
- 458000
458000
- 458000
458000
458000
- 458000
- 458000
458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 458000
- 434500
- 434500
- 434500
- 434500

141500

HOATL N
IDICATL

BOOKS &
BOOKS & ICALS
BOOKS & JODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & JIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICAL
BOOKS & PERIODICAL
BOOKS & PERIODICAL
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPLIES

v s e

OF
SMALL CAPTTAL TTTEMS




Cll FDECATUR
CHECK REGISTER
FOR INVOICES FROM 6/1/2005 TO 6/30/2005

CHECK NO _m_ux ___._, VENDOR ITEM AMOUNT ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT ##  ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
14033 6/28/2005  GAYLORD BROS. 37.28 OFFICE SUPPLI 593512 - 434500 OFI 1S
14033 6/28/2005 GAYLORD BROS. 109.00 593512 - 434500 OFFICE SUPPLIES
14039 6/28/2005 H W WILSON CO 707.00 BOOKS 593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14047 6/28/2005 HEART TECHNOLOGIES INC 99.75 PHONE-QTRLY VALCOM MAINT 593512 - 423300 TELEPHONE
14060 6/28/2005 INFORMATION TODAY, INC 610.10 BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14061 6/28/2005 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 75.74 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14062 6/28/2005 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 32.91 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14071 6/28/2005 JAN MASTER, INC. 117.00 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 35593512 - 431200 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
14071 6/28/2005 JAN MASTER, INC. 209.00 35593512 -431200 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
14080  6/28/2005 LEARNING EXPRESS, LLC 2,950.00 BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14085 6/28/2005 LINCOLN MUSEUM 30.00 #480 ASSOC MEMBERSHIP 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14099 6/28/2005 MENARDS 26.27 BLDG MATL 35593512 - 432000 MATERIALS - BUILDINGS
14118 6/28/2005 MR. VIDEO 459.78 SQUEEZE BOXES-OFC SUPP 35593512 - 434500 OFFICE SUPPLIES
14122 6/28/2005 NEAL-SCHUMAN PUBLISHERS 154.00 BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14124 6/28/2005 NEWSBANK, INC. 1,725.00 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14129 6/28/2005 OMNIGRAPHICS, INC 150.22 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14131 6/28/2005 ORKIN EXTERMINATING 74.15 EXTERMINATING FOR LIBRARY 35593512 -421000 SERVICE TO MAINT BUILDING
14139 6/28/2005 PROQUEST INFORMATION & LEARNING 1,282.00 BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14140 6/28/2005 PUBLIC BROADCASTING SERVICE 372.36 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
6/28/2005  PUBLISH AMERICA 30.91 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
6/28/2005  RANDOM HOUSE, INC 24.00 BOOK 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
6/28/2005  RANDOM HOUSE, INC 24.00 BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
6/28/2005  RANDOM IOUSIE, INC 48.00 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
6/28/2005  RECORD SYSTEMS INC 346.00 MICROFILM MACHINE TONER-OFC SU 35593512 - 434500  OFFICE SUPPLIES

6/28/2005  REGENT BOOK ('O 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14156 6/28/2005  SATTLEY'S] INC. 109.77 Avery AVIE 05970 rectangle | x 35593512 - 434500 OFFICE SUPPLI
14174 6/28/2005  SPHERION CORPORATION 50.96 IRONS, LIFTA-052905 35593512 - 427100 TEMP AGENCY SERVICES
14174 6/28/2005 Sl RION CORPORATION 144.60 CLEMENTS, JOHN-052905 35593512 - 427100 MP AGENCY
14174 6/28/2005  SPHERION CORPORATION 1.60 CLEMENTS, JOHN-060505 35593512 - 427100 TEMP AGENCY SERVICES

14174 6/28/2005  SPHERION CORPORATION 160 CLEMENTS, JOHN-061205 35593512 - 427100 IMP AGENCY SERVICES
14174 6/28/2005  SPHERION CORPORATION 178.35 KIDD, JOHN-052905 35593512 -427100 TEMP AGENCY SERVICES
14181 6/28/2005  STRIGLOS/HAINES & ESSICK 70.20 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35593512 - 434500 OFFICE SUPPLIES

14188 6/28/2005 THE BOOKSOURCE 12.93 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14189 6/28/2005 THE GALE GROUP . 2321 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14190 6/28/2005 THOMSON GALE 23.16 BOOKS 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14190 6/28/2005 THOMSON GALE 23.96 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14190 6/28/2005 THOMSON GALE 26.36 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14190 6/28/2005 THOMSON GALE 41.52 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14190 6/28/2005 THOMSON GALE 47.12 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS
14190 6/28/2005 THOMSON GALE 121.40 35593515 - 458000 BOOKS & PERIODICALS

BOOKS & PERIODICALS

14190 6/28/2005 THOMSON GALE 123.80 35593515 - 458(
) . ) A2A500 0 POSTAC

14200 6/28/2005 LEAS-GENERAL 1L 861.80 MAY COPIES AND POSTAGE 1559

P 7 ol K



DATI: 77572005
TIMIE: 4:10:52PM

CHECK NO.

14200
14201
14203
14203
14203
14203
14209
14210
14212
14212
14226

CHECK
DATE
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005

VENDOR

TREAS-GENERAL FUND
TREAS-MIS OPERATING
TREAS-SELF INSURANCE FUND
TREAS-SELF INSURANCE FUND
TREAS-SELF INSURANCE FUND
TREAS-SELF INSURANCE FUND
U.S.A. CLEAN
UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
WEST GROUP

35 LIBRARY FUND Total

59 LIBRARY TRUST FUNDS

13695
13941
13941
13941
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942
13942

6/14/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005
6/28/2005

BLANK, WESSELINK, COOK & ASSOC
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
BAKER & TAYLOR CO
59 LIBRARY TRUST FUNDS Total

ITEM AMOUNT

Cll FDECATUR
CHECK REGISTER
FOR INVOICES FROM 6/1/2005 TO 6/30/200%5

ITEM DESCRIPTION
100.00 JUNE TRANSFERS
1,667.17
333.67
176.42
1,416.00
1,796.00
52.00
528.05
30.33
48.04
406.00

61,457.20

PARTS FOR VACUUM CLEANER
0505-CR BUREAU SERV
#504591268 ACCT

#505679087 ACCT

BOOKS

1,688.50 PROF SERV
31.54
30.25
53.86
14.20
14.72
1537
16.23

9.19

11.88
15.93
2695
29.78
30.03
30.35
33.79
294.94
2,347.51

BOOKS

WARRANT TOTAL:

ACCOUNT #
FS503512 < 441500
e 512 -4
15593512 -« A/
35593512 - 4
35593512 - 4
35593512 - 44
35593512 - 432
35593512 - 4280
35593512 - 423300
35593512 - 423300
35593515 - 458000

59595922 - 449900
59595912 - 458000
59595942 - 458000
59595942 - 458000
59595912 - 458000
59595912 - 458000
59595912 - 458000
59595912 - 458000
59595942 - 458000
59595942 - 458000
9595942 - 458000
9595942 - 458000
9595942 - 458000
9595942 - 458000
95942 - 458000
59595942 - 458000
momcmc&w-»&xccc

L L ot

w

5
95

wn

63,804.71

ACCOUNT DESCRIPPTION

IRANSEER TO GENPEAL

INERAL LIABILITY INS
MATERIALS - BUILDINGS
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
T HONI
TELEPHONE
BOOKS & PERIODICALS

SMALL CAPITAL ITEMS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS



07/05/2005

08:49:47

FOR 2006 02
ACCOUNTS FOR:
35 LIBRARY FUND

300000 BEGINNING FUND BALANCE

301103 REAL ESTATE TAXES

302104 STATE REPLACEMENT TAX

302107 STATE GRANTS OR OTHER

305509 FINES AND FEES

305510 NON-RESIDENTIAL FEES

305511 LOST OR DAMAGED BOOKS

305514 COPIES AND MISCELLANEOUS

305515 MEETING ROOM FEES

307101 INVESTMENT INCOME

307102 POOLED INTEREST

308846 LEASE OF LIBRARY PROPERTY
TOTAL LIBRARY FUND

409000
410100
410200 SALARIES
410400 RETIREMENT - IMRFEF

411100 LIFE INSURANCE
411200 MEDICAL INSURANCE
411300 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
411400 WORKERS COMPENSATION
411500 SERVICE RECOGNITION
TOTAL DPL - PERSONNEL SERVICES

35593512 DPL - OPERATING EXPENSES
420100 ADVERTISING

420200 PRINTING AND BINDING
421000 SERVICE TO MAINT BUILDINGS
421100 SERV TO MAINT IMPROVEMENTS
421200 SERV - AUTO EQUIPMENT
421300 SERVICE-OFFICE EQUIP

ORIGINAL
APPROP

-469,300
-3,024,900
-235,000
-102,243
-50, 000
-450

-6, 000
-20,000
-10,000
-13,000

0

-40,000
-3,970,893

500
6,000
30,000
2,000
3,500

8,500

(I e e R VAN R B
VIGAIC O DA e
S AND I

REVISED
BUDGET YTD ACTUAL
-469,300 -491,931.57
-3,024,900 .00
-235,000 =31, 78919
-102,243 .00
-50,000 -10,249.07
-450 .00
-6,000 -1,042.91
-20,000 -2,740.48
=10, 000 -920.00
-13,000 -1,969.94
0 945.67
-40,000 -3,333.33
-3, 970,893 -542,981.38

634 495,75
8 71,045.80

2 7 480.06
24,116 5,057.64
18,367 4,327.55

2 140., 755 493,710.51
.00

721.82

4,281.19

.00

617.00

D ACTUAL

.00

.00
-268.96
.00
-5,645.14
.00
-594.46
-1,446.11
-230.00
-1,091.77
945.67
-3,333.33
-11,664.10

217,820.97
181.48

2y 2 .64
31,642 .96
305.43
43,148.10
292.10
3,077.40
1,894.53
300,656.61

.00
63.62
3,439.19
.00

UM IRANC

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
+ Q0
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

y 6

-3,024,9
-203,260.
-102,243.
-39,750.
-450.
-4,957.
-17,259.
-9,080.
-11,030.
-945.
-36,666.

-3,427,911.

1,647,639.
8,6017.

18, 634.
238,498.
138.
299,612.
1,806.
19,058.
14,039.
2,248,044.

500.
4,913.
25,587.
2,000.

2,883

PR |
00
93
00
09
52
00
06
67
67
62

02
24
71
32
25
20
94
36
45
49

17.8%
13.

LE.

17.

78.2%
19.2%
21.0%
21.0%
23.6%
18.0%




FOR 2006 02

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORTGINAL ) AR

35 LIBRARY FUND APPROP Y1'D ACTUAL \ FNCUMITEARCT KRR IR
423000 MIS SERVICES 20,006 20,006 3,334.34 ) 00 I
423100 ELECTRICITY 140,000 140,000 15,703.45 |1 .00 | [
423200 NATURAL GAS 15,000 15,000 213.96 98 .00 .4
423300 TELEPHONE 30,000 30,000 3, 621..87 07 .00 | |
423400 WATER 3,500 3,500 1,515.79 79 .00 13,4
424000 TRAINING SCHOOL EXPENSES 3,000 3,000 .00 .00 .00 0%
424100 CONFERENCES & TRAVEL 7,000 7,000 41.05 10.00 .00 .bY
424500 POSTAGE 15,000 15,000 1,990.46 1,014.16 .00 ] 3. 3%
424700 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 25,000 25,000 .00 .00 .00 .09
426500 MEDICAL EXPENSES 1,000 1,000 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .0%
427100 TEMPORARY AGENCY FEES 25,000 25,000 1,476.78 663.11 .00 23,523.22 5.9%
427200 TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 1,000 1,000 .00 <00 .00 1,000.00 0%
427300 TRAVEL INTERVIEW EXP 250 250 .00 .00 .00 25000 .0%
428000 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 48,500 48,500 8,617.20 4,565.05 2,750.00 37,132.80 23.4%
428400 MEMBERSHIP FEES 2,000 2,000 50.00 .00 .00 1,850.00 2.5%
428900 RENTAL- EQUIPMENT 5,000 5,000 .00 .00 .00 5,000.00 .0%
431000 GASOLINE 4,750 4,750 1,087.82 572.75 .00 3,662.18 22.9%
431200 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 6,000 6,000 2,008.09 1,242.16 .00 3,991.91 33.5%
432000 MATERIAL - BUILDINGS 20,000 20,000 5,826.13 2,927.26 .00 14,173.87 29.1%
433700 MATERIAL-AUTO EQUIP 2,000 2,000 489.43 54.22 » 0.0 1,510, 5 24.5%
434500 OFFICE SUPPLIES 30,000 30,000 6,611.52 2,679.49 567.71 22,820.77 23.9%

435700 EMPLOYEE RECOG SUPPLI 50 50 .00 .00 .00 50.00 .0%

441500 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FD 200.00 100.00 .00 1,000.00 16.7%
441800 MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE 667.34 333.67 .00 34+336.66 16.7%
442000 BOILER INSURANCE 352.84 176.42 .00 1,764.16 16.7%
442100 PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,832.00 1,416.00 .00 14,160.00 16.7%
442300 GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 3 592 . 00 1,796.00 .00 17,960.00 16.7%
442600 COLLISION DEDUCTIBLE .00 .00 .00 500.00 .0%
449900 SMALL CAPITAL ITEMS 3,369.23 2,227.00 .00 21,630.77 13.5%
TOTAL DPL - OPERATING EXPENSES 72,302.44 35,667.72 8,091.49 45%6,-31.8.10 15.0%
35593515 DPL - OPERATING EXPENSES
458000 BOOK AND PERIODICALS 362,988 362,988 79,406.41 26,448.47 .00 283+581.59 21.9%
TOTAL DPL - OPERATING EXPENSES 362,988 362,988 79,406.41 26,448.47 .00 283,581.59 21.9%
35593522 DPL LEASE- OP EXPENSES
440900 PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS 21,875 21,875 .00 00 .00 5.00 0%

T PAYMENT 45395 4,375 .00 00 .00 1,37%.00 L0
I, LEASE OP 26,200 26,200 00) ()0 (00 Y, SN0, 00 ()

441000 INT
TOTAL




00t

F'OR: ORTGINAL

LIBRARY FUND APPROP YTD ACTUAL MT'D ACTUAL RANCTS )
TOTAL LIBRARY FUND =303, 979 -303,188 102,437.98 351,108.70 8,091.49 413,717 .44 56.5%
TOTAL REVENUES -3,970,8%93 -3,970,893 -542,981.38 -11,664.10 .00 =3,427,911.62
TOTAL EXPENSES 3,666,914 3,667,705 645,419.36 362,772.80 8,091.49 3,014,194.18
07/05/2005 CITY OF DECATUR PAGE 4
08:49:47 YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT glytdbud

REVENUE AND EXPENSE SUMMARY JUNE 2005

FOR 2006 02

ORIGINAL REVISED AVAILABLE BCT
35 LIBRARY FUND APPROP BUDGET MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE S BUDGET USED

GRAND TOTAL -303,979 =303, 188 102,437.98 351,108.70 8,091.49 -413,717.44 -36.5%



FOR 2006 02
ACCOUNTS FOR:
59 LIBRARY TRUST FUNDS

ORTIGINAL
APPROP

AN 1T

il

YD ACT

300590 BEG FUND BA - CANTONI
300591 BEG FUND BAL- MEYERS
300592 BEG FUND BAL- BRIDGES
300593 BEG FUND BAL - DONATIONS
307103 INTEREST INC - CANTONI
307104 INTEREST INC - MEYERS
307105 INTEREST INC - BRIDGES
308805 CONTRIBUTIONS

TOTAL DPL TRUST FUND REVENUES

59595912 TRUST CANTONI EXPENSES
458000 BOOK AND PERIODICALS
TOTAL TRUST CANTONI EXPENSES

59595922 TRUST MEYER EXPENSES
428000 PROFESSIONAL SERVIC
449900 SMALL CAPITAL ITEMS
458000 BOOK AND PERIODICALS
TOTAL TRUST MEYER EXPENSES

59595932 TRUST BRIDGES EXPENSES

458000 BOOK AND PERIODICALS
TOTAL TRUST BRIDGES EXPENSES

59595942 TRUST DONATION EXPENSES

458000 BOOK AND PERIODICALS
TOTAL TRUST DONATION EXPENSES

=1:02: 356
-270,138
0

-1,500
-1,500
-3,000
-190
-2,500
-381,184

25,000
25,000

150
150

7,000
7,000

=102,356
-270,138
0

-1,500
=1; 500
-3,000
=190
-2,500
-381,184

25,000
25,000

7,000
7,000

-120,047.
-274,295.
-815
-469
-484.

-1, 106.
=3 .

=225;
-397,445.

334.
334.

52
07
.02
«19
13
18
29
00
40

.00
.00

445.
445.

73
73

MDY ACTUNT

.00

.00

.00

=585 .00
-242.91
=555, 01
-1.65

.00
-1,384.57

92.06
92.06

.00
.00

-341.05
-341.05

[N CTTTMIATLARN

.00
.00
.00
. 100
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

.00
.00

24,665.78
24,665.78

20,000.00
-1,688.50

1,00C
18,311.50

150.00
150.00

6,554.27
6,554.27

[@Re]

oe oe

3%
3

o

o
]

.0%

o
s

.0%

oe oo

=



VISR

07/0!

08: 5!

FOR 2006 02
ACCOUNTS FOR:
59 LIBRARY TRUST FUNDS

TOTAL LIBRARY TRUST FUNDS

TOTAL REVENUES
TOTAL EXPENSES

07/05/2005
08:55:48

FOR 2006 02

b9 LIBRARY TRUST FUNDS

GRAND TOTAL

(O B ] | (RTIN 1"
CIVANEE O DNTTT IR e ety
RPVISNUE AND 1T DHHTMMA Y [ARIRN

ORIGINAL

APPROP YTD ACTUAL

-328,034 -328,034 -394,976.95

-381,184 -381,184 -397,445.40
53,150 53,150 2,468.45

CITY OF DECATUR
YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT
REVENUE AND EXPENSE SUMMARY JUNE

ORIGINAL REVISED
APPROP BUDGET YTD ACTUAL
-328,034 =328.,034 =394 ,1976. 25

(1)

M1 ACT IENCIUMIEATRAN G

54.94 O

=] 384, 57 . O(
1,439.51 .00

2005

MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES

PAGE 3
glytdbud

AVATILABLE PCT

BUDGET USED

66,942.95 120.4%
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